FLOOR AREA RATION (FAR) – The ratio of floor area permitted on a zoning lot to the size of the lot.  
Thus, a permitted “floor area ratio” of twenty-five hundredths (0.25) on a ten-thousand –square-foot lot 
would allow a building whose total floor area is two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet.  FAR 
provisions give developers flexibility in deciding whether to build a low building covering part of the lot 
or a high building covering only a very small portion of the lot. 

GARAGE, PRIVATE -  A roofed or enclosed space primarily designed or used for the storage of one (1)

[...]

public right-of-way may be included in the computation of “lot area.” 

LOT, CORNER – A lot located at the intersection of and fronting on two (2) or more intersecting streets 
and having an interior angle of the corner of intersection of less than one hundred thirty-five degrees 
(135). 

LOT DEPTH - The mean horizontal distance between the front and rear lot lines, measured in the general 
direction of the side lot lines. 

LOT, INTERIOR – A lot other than a corner lot. 

LOT, THROUGH – An interior lot having frontage on two (2) approximately parallel or converging

[...]

totaling the interior square footage of all rooms, halls and closets in the dwelling unit which are reserved 
for the use of that unit’s residents, but excluding all areas shared in common with any other dwelling unit.  
Minimum living areas per individual dwelling unit shall be as follows: 

(1) Zero (0) bedroom: four hundred twenty-five (425) square feet (efficiency). 

(2) One (1) bedroom: five hundred twenty-five (525) square feet. 

(3) Two (2) bedrooms: six hundred fifty (650) square feet. 

(4) Three bedrooms: seven hundred seventy-five (775) square feet. 

§200-26.   Floor Area Ratio 

The floor area ratio (FAR) specified in Schedule A (Zoning Schedule) is the maximum square footage of 
total floor area permitted for each square foot of land area, except that the specified maximum building

[...]

If the owner of the property does not cut the grass and weeds
within five (5) days of receipt of the letter the Village of Oneida Castle will cut the grass and
weeds. The fee for cutting of the said grass and weeds shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00)
for the first quarter (1/4) of an hour and one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each
quarter hour thereafter.

If property owner receives a second or more letters for not mowing their grass in the same year
when it reaches six (6) inches and has received a letter written by the Village Clerk advising
their lawn has reached six (6) inches and they have five (5) days to mow their lawn or the
Village of Oneida Castle will do it with a charge of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125)
for the first quarter (1/4) of an hour and one hundred fifty dollars ($150) for each quarter
thereafter.

The property owner shall also be responsible for any damage done to the village lawnmower if
damage is done while mowing the property lawn or while driving to and from the violator’s

[...]

listed for “auto sales/principal’ use in Schedule A. 

[2] Signs shall be allowed in accordance with 200-29 of this chapter, and in  
    addition, no more than one (1) sign shall appear on each motor vehicle  
    and each such sign shall have a maximum size of one hundred forty-four  
    (144) square inches. 

[3] Unusual advertising devices such as streamers, colored flags or radio 
 antenna decorations are prohibited. 

[4] Any area lighting shall be directed away from or shaded or screened 
 from any residential zone or use.  Such lighting shall be extinguished or